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Prices Prices -- ElectricityElectricity
Residential Retail Price of Electricity
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Prices Prices -- GasGas
US Natural Gas Prices ($/Mcf)
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Prices Prices –– even homeseven homes
Washington, D.C. Single Family House Quarterly Price Index
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Headline profitsHeadline profits
TXU net +4x 2003TXU net +4x 2003--2006,  shares +6x, while average res. 2006,  shares +6x, while average res. 
rate +60%rate +60%
KKR et al. flipped Texas plants for $5B profit in < 1 year KKR et al. flipped Texas plants for $5B profit in < 1 year 
on $900M investmenton $900M investment
Coal and nuclear windfalls Coal and nuclear windfalls -- Utilities that earned 10.5% Utilities that earned 10.5% 
ROE now earn 20% postROE now earn 20% post--restructuring while consumers restructuring while consumers 
no longer get benefit of lowno longer get benefit of low--cost plantcost plant
Rate increase requests up to 72%Rate increase requests up to 72%

Yet service and reliability declinesYet service and reliability declines
Call centers and local officesCall centers and local offices
Northeast Blackout of 2003Northeast Blackout of 2003
Reliability crunches loomingReliability crunches looming
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Gas prices way up though Gas prices way up though 
consumption way downconsumption way down

US Natural Gas
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Consumers stressed: wagesConsumers stressed: wages

Seasonally adjusted average weekly earnings, private non-farm non-supervisory workers
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LIHEAP LIHEAP ↓↓ 53% 2 years53% 2 years
Fuel Assistance (LIHEAP) - US
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Inequality gap widerInequality gap wider

 AVERAGE AFTER-TAX INCOME (2003$)
Quintile 1979 2003 % change % per yr $ change

Lowest $13,500 $14,100 4.4% 0.2% $600
Second $27,300 $30,800 12.8% 0.5% $3,500
Middle $38,900 $44,800 15.2% 0.6% $5,900
Fourth $50,900 $63,600 25.0% 0.9% $12,700
Top $89,700 $138,500 54.4% 1.8% $48,800

Top one percent $305,800 $701,500 129.4% 3.5% $395,700
Source: Center on Budget and Policy Priorities
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Would you lend Would you lend 
$100B$100B

to this creditor?to this creditor?
Large urban gas utility with good arrearage management
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66% rate increase:66% rate increase:
mostly (54%) for investmentmostly (54%) for investment

Dan Ford, Managing Director, Electric Utility Research, PURC, Feb. 2007
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Shared infrastructure goalsShared infrastructure goals

ReliabilityReliability

SafetySafety

Pollution controlPollution control
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Consumers areConsumers are
tapped outtapped out
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First:First:
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Reduce riskReduce risk
Prior review (prePrior review (pre--approval)approval)

Portfolio management (risk management)Portfolio management (risk management)

FrontFront--end loading of rate recoveryend loading of rate recovery
Analogous to home mortgage constant Analogous to home mortgage constant 
paymentpayment

EfficiencyEfficiency

Review capital structureReview capital structure
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Handle with careHandle with care

““DecouplingDecoupling””
Smart meters, demand response, realSmart meters, demand response, real--
time pricingtime pricing

CostCost--effective for small effective for small residentialsresidentials??
LowLow--income concernsincome concerns

Single issue rate increasesSingle issue rate increases
CWIP preCWIP pre--paymentpayment
Infrastructure adjustment clausesInfrastructure adjustment clauses

SecuritizationSecuritization
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DecouplingDecoupling

OK for substantial efficiency investmentOK for substantial efficiency investment
Reduce return to and ratio of equity (risk Reduce return to and ratio of equity (risk 
reduced)reduced)
Keep some regulatory lag incentive: transfer Keep some regulatory lag incentive: transfer 
less than 100% of risk, maintain rate stability less than 100% of risk, maintain rate stability 
with max. 3%/year rate increasewith max. 3%/year rate increase
Line extension economics to reflect actual Line extension economics to reflect actual 
revenuerevenue
Periodic rate casesPeriodic rate cases
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LowLow--incomeincome

LIHEAP and state supplementsLIHEAP and state supplements
LowLow--income ratesincome rates
Charitable contributionsCharitable contributions
Arrearage managementArrearage management
Credit and collection policiesCredit and collection policies
Weatherization and efficiencyWeatherization and efficiency
Percentage of income paymentsPercentage of income payments
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Conference Price $20Conference Price $20

Available from the authors here.Available from the authors here.

Or order for $25 atOr order for $25 at
www.DemocracyAndRegulation.www.DemocracyAndRegulation.

comcom

Or 978Or 978--283283--08970897
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Jerrold Oppenheim is an independent consultant and 
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